e

|

: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 426228 L W 426228 /home/us016926/DMTECmed

: NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
i 1426228 -1 E —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - l 1 l l l l lgi?ﬁﬁ : Ezgﬂkﬁizﬁﬁioiiﬁisgﬁw Zf ?ﬁ
: 1426228 -2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER = — 5 }%
| 1426228 -6 B ~  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =
: 7-1426228 -1 B ~  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 7—1426228 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS

| 7—1426228 -6 B ~  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁf421 EEQEEI&EEETT;ﬁyiijWT E;

: 7—1426228 =7 A - - —~ SPARE PARTS KIT ? : —
| — | 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4

| — | 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM 53

| CRIMP DATA JST TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - W 1 W W W W 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB> INS DISC 62

: TERMINAL NAME: RA CONNECTOR -2l 2121 2]| 2|2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG B

| - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL B0

| SAAR oLk e SANGE — | 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

| WIRE 1.17 [.046 INI F 0.13mm? -0.33mm° or 26-22 AWG ﬁ . 53

| - INSUL | 2.03 [.080 INI - 1.30-1.70 [.051-.067 INI ‘;IQ 57

| g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION aa I - W 1 W W W W 1338685 PAWL, FEED ob
B 2.00-2.80 [.079-.110 IN]C = 408-8322 > EE

: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)5HEAR HOLDER 54 ——
| 2 TERMINAL - FEED 53

| % APPL SPEC 114—3WW81§L V.62 [.300 INJ - 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3YHOLD DOWN 52

: - — | 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51

| @ — | 1 w 1 1 1 £30753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

: - TERMINALS APPLIED . — | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| g AMP PN MER PN - - - - - | - - ] - 13286751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm 2T 453

: ; 286995 T RA_SC 1290 _ _ B - | - | | - | 13386761 CAM, FOST FEED 230 & 40 mm ST 47

| = - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 £301971-1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-3 RAM 44

I — — - - — — | 1 1 1 1 1 £30125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
: B B - - B — | 1 1 1 1 1 630124 WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41

| - | 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

| — | 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: g};% LEJ CRIME o HELOHT PIN PN-AND T 1320922 DISC, INSULATION 38

: T AG . AN ! LENGTH LIN = 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| . - |1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| O.25mm 0.64 £0.05 [.025 +.002 IN] |[B-354779-2 [.3300] — T : : : : : o S0ST. RAN =

: - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| - = - -l 212|212 ]2]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33

| y - _ _ -1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |4
: g - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XT12)MOUNT BLOCK 31

| _ _ _ ﬁsﬁmﬁﬁmﬁm - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

| 0 - - - ||ll" - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

| é% - - - an ‘ - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| SN - B B S N -2 2121222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

| 52 ] — | 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: - _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| — - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

| © m - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

| o L - - B — | — | 1 - | £30472-2 STRIPPER 22

| Qg - | 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XT10) STRIPPER | 21 | B
: F_% - 4] 4| 4] 4] 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

| g‘* ~ - - - - - | - - £30472-7 STRIPPER 19

| — - : 18

| 1 - | - - | - - 1 3386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUTD 17

| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, 16

| - <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =

| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : n0.0 SPRING, SHEAR =

I gfx STRIP LENGTH CALCULATED BY TYCO, NOT AS REFERENCED - 1 W W W W 356885-4 o 10P, SHEAR 1

: BY APPL. SPEC. 114-3118 1 - - | ] - ] ] 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 p——
| . N 1 1 1 1 1 462006 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g

| | s gﬁg CRIMP DATA AS CALCULATED BY TYCO. (N 2 | 2 | 2 1 W W 1-1333200-7 ANVIL 8

| & 7
g ¢ 5

| o 2 — | 1 1 1 1 1 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5

| Gl — | 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: |k N 21 21 2 |7 1 1 9-456134-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| | 5 — | 1 w 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

| i N 2 21 2 ] 1 1 | -568176-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: - VIEW B ROTATED 180° e 6 T odo (35)rer -77|-78-72|-71| -6 | 2| -1 PART NO DEscRIPTION TEn

| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE <=—2. 3 [.03 [N] T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO GWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| —— 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: 5 l_% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESIIMATL - HT TR - FIN _

I ﬁ ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - _ _

: g _ T‘u 5|n — = LR e epbe R TED,  [OR 0S5EPOT1[APP 0S50P0]

| | g = w l; . PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 N7 |L-LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST ARAE *F Treorporated

I -l = ok 5> BLC DEC 4- CHE — REL O8B0OCTO] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| ? g | | l ;) 5 PLe DEC =- NAME_ m TRt MACHINE REF

: ol 8 e TERMINAL SUPPORT FENCE SET-UP DIM B |ECN 0150-1268-03 TE [11-03| s TexTURE. olDE FEED HD-1T APPLICATOR|HD-T appL

o [e]ee SETUP DIM I S RS R e i e A e I A 1426228 s

| . v oo T " —

: TR N e e ushlets | 5 S = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T




